

**BUREAU OF STREET LIGHTING
BID RESULTS**

Fiscal Year 2020-2021

*“ * ” indicates a corrected bid amount.*

Bid order may change after application of Local Business Preference bid amount reduction to certified Local Business Enterprises (If applicable, see Part II of the Bid Proposal).

Board of Public Works Meeting: Bid Opening – 9/01/20

HIGH VOLTAGE CONVERSION FED PROGRAM UNIT 2

W.O. No. L2049450 Plan No. M-3450
BSL Estimate: \$1,465,000.00

1 st Low:	Comet Electric Inc	\$1,446,630.00 (1.25% Low)
2 nd Low:	Elecnor Belco Electric Inc.	\$1,504,126.00 (2.67% High)
3 rd Low:	International Line Builder’s Inc.	\$1,507,430.00 (2.90% High)
4 th Low:	KDC Inc. DBA Dynalectric	\$1,744,835.00 (19.10% High)
5 th Low:	Crosstown Electric & Data Inc.	\$1,795,789.00 (22.58% High)

(Bid Tabulation available at the end of this document.)

Board of Public Works Meeting: Bid Opening – 9/15/20

STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT ONLY PROJECT UNIT 10

W.O. No. L2049452 Plan No. M-2452
BSL Estimate: \$1,680,000.00

1 st Low:	Servitek Electric Inc.	\$1,606,180.77 (4.39% Low)
2 nd Low:	Baker Electric Inc.	\$1,665,427.00 (0.87% Low)
3 rd Low:	Elecnor Belco Electric Inc.	\$1,694,686.00 (0.87% High)
4 th Low:	KDC Inc. DBA Dynalectric	\$2,064,567.00 (22.89% High)
5 th Low:	Comet Electric Inc	\$2,103,269.00 (25.19% High)
6 th Low:	International Line Builder’s Inc.	\$2,264,608.00 (34.80% High)

(Bid Tabulation available at the end of this document.)

The following BID TABULATION pages indicate Total Bid Amounts as shown in the bid package submitted by the contractor. Subsequent corrections of mathematical or other errors on the bid amounts during the review period are not reflected, unless otherwise indicated on the Bid Tabulation.

HIGH VOLTAGE CONVERSION FED PROGRAM UNIT 2 L2049450

Bid Date: 9/01/20

Estimate: \$1,465,000.00

			1st Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder		
			COMET ELECTRIC INC		ELECNR BELCO ELECTRIC INC		INTERNATIONAL LINE BUILDERS, INC		
Bid amounts have been verified.			Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Remove series service equipment	9	EA	771	6939	600	5400	92	828
2	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	5992	5992	7500	7500	17786	17786
3	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	13	EA	421	5473	200	2600	241	3133
4	Service junction connecting device	3	EA	1089	3267	850	2550	1271	3813
5	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In downtown areas - Shts 4, 5 & 10)	8350	LF	25	208750	38	317300	41	342350
6	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	9850	LF	23	226550	29	285650	32	315200
7	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	2700	LF	43	116100	45	121500	43	116100
8	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In downtown areas - Shts 4, 5 & 10)	1400	LF	60	84000	50	70000	55	77000
9	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In downtown area -Sht 4)	900	LF	57	51300	72	64800	50	45000
10	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	52	EA	201	10452	200	10400	90	4680
11	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	16484	16484	18000	18000	49310	49310
12	#6 AWG stranded wire	1	LS	145273	145273	107000	107000	85110	85110
13	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	211	EA	1102	232522	957	201927	792	167112
14	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	3	EA	1930	5790	1268	3804	914	2742
15	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	264	EA	121	31944	85	22440	110	29040
16	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	6	EA	400	2400	113	678	116	696
17	LED luminaire (150W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	7	EA	1157	8099	624	4368	564	3948
18	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	92	EA	649	59708	735	67620	665	61180
19	LED luminaire (250W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	6	EA	1400	8400	735	4410	665	3990
20	LED luminaire (400W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	2	EA	3155	6310	921	1842	837	1674
21	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment ("C2" on plan)	60	EA	1179	70740	1220	73200	1107	66420
22	Retrofit Kit LED (Pendant retrofit kit per plan - "K2")	22	EA	1123	24706	806	17732	566	12452
23	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	66	EA	155	10230	155	10230	155	10230
24	SSRE relay per plan	3	EA	3006	9018	1850	5550	637	1911
25	Truly Green Solutions (36W) (3000K)	42	EA	432	18144	207	8694	315	13230
26	Truly Green Solutions (36W) (2600K)	33	EA	483	15939	207	6831	315	10395
27	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD807C)	1	EA	70	70	70	70	70	70
28	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD942)	4	EA	210	840	210	840	210	840
29	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD929B)	2	EA	210	420	210	420	210	420
30	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD927C3)	1	EA	70	70	70	70	70	70
31	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD929C)	1	EA	210	210	210	210	210	210
32	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD953C)	7	EA	70	490	70	490	70	490
33	TCTMC Permit Fee - Contractor will be paid actual cost of related permit fees) (Contractor will be paid actual cost of related permit fees)	1	LS	50000	50000	50000	50000	50000	50000
34	Traffic Control per plans and special specifications (Costs associated with coordination or work per Traffic Lane Requirements and TCTMC Permit)	1	LS	10000	10000	10000	10000	10000	10000
				-1.25%	\$1,446,630.00	2.67%	\$1,504,126.00	2.90%	\$1,507,430.00

HIGH VOLTAGE CONVERSION FED PROGRAM UNIT 2 L2049450

Bid Date: 9/01/20

Estimate: **\$1,465,000.00**

Bid amounts have been verified.			4th Low Bidder		5th Low Bidder	
			KDC INC. dba DYNALECTRIC		CROSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA INC.	
Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Remove series service equipment	9 EA	630	5670	2120	19080
2	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1 LS	23032	23032	35000	35000
3	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	13 EA	292	3796	415	5395
4	Service junction connecting device	3 EA	833	2499	915	2745
5	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In downtown areas - Shts 4, 5 & 10)	8350 LF	38.13	318385.5	32	267200
6	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	9850 LF	36.75	361987.5	28	275800
7	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	2700 LF	47.53	128331	62	167400
8	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In downtown areas - Shts 4, 5 & 10)	1400 LF	48.65	68110	115	161000
9	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In downtown area -Sht 4)	900 LF	60.4	54360	35	31500
10	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	52 EA	192	9984	150	7800
11	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1 LS	12753.42	12753.42	40000	40000
12	#6 AWG stranded wire	1 LS	304288	304288	142974	142974
13	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	211 EA	910.7	192157.7	1500	316500
14	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	3 EA	1343	4029	2200	6600
15	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	264 EA	77.92	20570.88	75	19800
16	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	6 EA	81	486	75	450
17	LED luminaire (150W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	7 EA	478	3346	525	3675
18	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	92 EA	588	54096	630	57960
19	LED luminaire (250W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	6 EA	588	3528	635	3810
20	LED luminaire (400W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	2 EA	783	1566	840	1680
21	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment ("C2" on plan)	60 EA	1016	60960	1300	78000
22	Retrofit Kit LED (Pendant retrofit kit per plan - "K2")	22 EA	664	14608	970	21340
23	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	66 EA	155	10230	155	10230
24	SSRE relay per plan	3 EA	1987	5961	2500	7500
25	Truly Green Solutions (36W) (3000K)	42 EA	240	10080	670	28140
26	Truly Green Solutions (36W) (2600K)	33 EA	240	7920	670	22110
27	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD807C)	1 EA	70	70	70	70
28	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD942)	4 EA	210	840	210	840
29	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD929B)	2 EA	210	420	210	420
30	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD927C3)	1 EA	70	70	70	70
31	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD929C)	1 EA	210	210	210	210
32	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD953C)	7 EA	70	490	70	490
33	TCTMC Permit Fee - Contractor will be paid actual cost of related permit fees) (Contractor will be paid actual cost of related permit fees)	1 LS	50000	50000	50000	50000
34	Traffic Control per plans and special specifications (Costs associated with coordination or work per Traffic Lane Requirements and TCTMC Permit)	1 LS	10000	10000	10000	10000
			19.10%	\$1,744,835.00	22.58%	\$1,795,789.00

ST LTG CONDUIT ONLY UNIT 10

L2049452

Bid Date: 9/15/20

Estimate: \$1,680,000.00

				1st Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder	
				Comet Electric Inc.		Baker Electric Inc.		Elecnor Belco Electric Inc.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In Downtown areas - Shts 3, 4, 5)	7278	LF	39	283,842.00	39	283,842.00	32	232,896.00
2	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	19070	LF	32	610,240.00	20	381,400.00	28	533,960.00
3	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In Downtown areas - Shts 3, 4, 5)	330	LF	128	42,240.00	56	18,480.00	85	28,050.00
4	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	4030	LF	35	141,050.00	44	177,320.00	44	177,320.00
5	1" galv. cond. incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (installed In-Street along flowline by open trench, ex. rock wheel)	5500	LF	73	401,500.00	63	346,500.00	55	302,500.00
6	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In Downtown areas - Shts 3, 4, 5)	520	LF	72	37,440.00	72	37,440.00	86	44,720.00
7	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	420	LF	90	37,800.00	43	18,060.00	70	29,400.00
8	1-1/2"galv.cond.(St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In Downtown areas - Shts 3, 4, 5)	80	LF	301	24,080.00	72	5,760.00	75	6,000.00
9	1-1/2"galv.cond.(St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	180	LF	129	23,220.00	72	12,960.00	100	18,000.00
10	Pullbox, No. 3-1/2 with Steel Cover (traffic rated) incl. lid, bends, exc & restore to match adj surface	40	EA	2366	94,640.00	1283	51,320.00	996	39,840.00
11	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	275	EA	1291	355,025.00	945	259,875.00	900	247,500.00
12	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	15	EA	3261	48,915.00	1498	22,470.00	1300	19,500.00
13	TCTMC Permit Fee - Contractor will be paid actual cost of related permit fees)	1	LS	3277	3,277.00	50000	50,000.00	15000	15,000.00
				\$2,103,269.00		\$1,665,427.00		\$1,694,686.00	

Bid amounts have not been verified.

ST LTG CONDUIT ONLY UNIT 10

L2049452

Bid Date: 9/15/20

Estimate: \$1,680,000.00

				4th Low Bidder		5th Low Bidder		6th Low Bidder	
				KDC Inc. dba Dynalectric		International Line Builders		Servitek Electric Inc.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In Downtown areas - Shts 3, 4, 5)	7278	LF	39.08	284,424.24	51.5	374,817.00	35	254,730.00
2	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	19070	LF	34.7	661,729.00	42	800,940.00	25	476,750.00
3	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In Downtown areas - Shts 3, 4, 5)	330	LF	52.3	17,259.00	53	17,490.00	100	33,000.00
4	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	4030	LF	39.65	159,785.50	58.5	235,755.00	40	161,200.00
5	1" galv. cond. incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (installed In-Street along flowline by open trench, ex. rock wheel)	5500	LF	89.66	493,130.00	83	456,500.00	45	247,500.00
6	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In Downtown areas - Shts 3, 4, 5)	520	LF	63.61	33,077.20	51	26,520.00	40	20,800.00
7	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	420	LF	54.42	22,856.40	42	17,640.00	35	14,700.00
8	1-1/2"galv.cond.(St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In Downtown areas - Shts 3, 4, 5)	80	LF	107.81	8,624.80	100	8,000.00	100	8,000.00
9	1-1/2"galv.cond.(St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	180	LF	69.37	12,486.60	77	13,860.00	100	18,000.00
10	Pullbox, No. 3-1/2 with Steel Cover (traffic rated) incl. lid, bends, exc & restore to match adj surface	40	EA	958	38,320.00	1151	46,040.00	1600	64,000.00
11	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	275	EA	1005	276,375.00	861	236,775.00	1000	275,000.00
12	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	15	EA	908	13,620.00	1011	15,165.00	1500	22,500.00
13	TCTMC Permit Fee - Contractor will be paid actual cost of related permit fees)	1	LS	42875.26	42,875.26	15106	15,106.00	10000.77	10,000.77
				\$2,064,567.00		\$2,264,608.00		\$1,606,180.77	

Bid amounts have not been verified.